AIR QUALITY
800.354.8556 503.598.4564 www.veris.com ©2008 Veris Industries8
Economy Wall and Duct
CO2 Sensors
FIELD-SELECTABLE
4-20mA/0-10VDC OUTPUT
The CDE/CWE are non-dispersive infrared (NDIR)
analyzers designed for measuring environmental CO2

CWE Wall Mount
CWE Wall Mount
ORDERING INFORMATION
CWE
Sensor Type
SB  = 100R Platinum, RTD
SC   = 1k Platinum, RTD
SD  = 10k T2, RTD, Thermistor
SE   = 2.2k, Thermistor
SF   = 3k, Thermistor
SG   = 10k CPC, Thermistor
SH  = 10k T3, Thermistor
SJ    = 10k Dale, Thermistor
SK   = 10k w/11k shunt, Thermistor
SM = 20k NTC, Thermistor
SN = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
SR   = 10k US, Thermistor
SS   = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
ST   = 100k, Thermistor
Example:
CW	E    SH
4.8"
(122 mm)
1.2"
(30 mm)
3.5"
(89 mm)
CDE Duct Mount
mA Volt
LED
CALIBRATION
PUSHBUTTON
V+      CO2-OUT      GND
CONDUIT ADAPTER
1/2” NPT MALE/FEMALE
ON
OFF
LOW
ABC
CDE (No Options)
6.7"
(170 mm)
3.1"
(78 mm)
7.8"
(97 mm)
2.4"
(61 mm)
10.2"
(258 mm)
CDE Duct Mount
Power (+24)
CO2 OUT
COMMON
N/A